
Page 1 of 15 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-067/235 Date: 28.12.2020 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL at email drugs@upmsc.in before 4:00 

PM, 30 December, 2020. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by 

UPMSCL. 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

1 
Aculife Healthcare 
Private Limited  

- Firm is blacklisted by 
OSMCL dated: 21/08/2018, 
vide: 
12726/OSMCL/QA/710/2018 
- Bid document not notarized 

- 

D05025 
D20002 
D20001 
D20004 
D01005 
D05044 
D20008 
I – 283 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- Firm is blacklisted by OSMCL dated: 
21/08/2018, vide: 
12726/OSMCL/QA/710/2018 

2 
Adroit 
Pharmaceuticals Pvt 
Ltd  

- Legible copy of bid 
document not submitted 

- - 

3 
Akums Drugs And 
Pharmaceuticals 
Limited  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- 

D05005 
D05052 
M – 8 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D05006 
D05007 
D05019 
D05025 
D17002 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

4 
Amanta Healthcare 
Limited  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

 

D05025 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
D20004 
- Product permission is not as per 
tender 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D16003 
D20002 
D20001 
D05044 
D20005 
D20006 
D20008 
I – 283 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 



Page 2 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

5 
Ang Lifesciences India 
Ltd  

- 

D05006 
D05007 
D06004 
D01008 
D03002 
D01004 
D05017 
D05020 
D05054 
D03008 
D12014 
D21007 
D05029 
D14005 
D01009 
D03010 
D13009 
D13007 
D01005 
D14011 
D05043 
D01014 
D02007 
D03012 
D03014 
D12004 
D12003 
I – 328 

D05052 
D05019 
D12006 
D12008 
D19005 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
M – 8 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
D18004 
D06017 
D06016 
D12011 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 

6 Anod Pharma Pvt Ltd  - M – 702 - 

7 Anrose Pharma  

- Manufacturing license not 
signed by competent 
authority 
- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- 

D05019 
D02007 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- Manufacturing license not signed by 
competent authority 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D05005 
D03002 
D05017 
D05020 
D12006 
D12011 
M – 8 
D12004 
- Manufacturing license not signed by 
competent authority 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

8 
Azine Healthcare 
Private Limited  

- 3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted 
- Legible copy of format  - V 
not submitted 

- 

D18002 
D05054 
D14011 
D05043 
D12011 
M – 8 
D08006 
D19005 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
D12006 
D21007 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 

9 Bal Pharma Ltd  - D14005 
D14004 
D14011 
D05043 



Page 3 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

D02007 
M – 702 
D12004 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 

10 
Bharat Serums And 
Vaccines Limited  

- D15001 - 

11 
Bochem Healthcare 
Pvt. Ltd.  

- - 

D05004 
D21008 
D21010 
D05043 
D02007 
D12004 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 

12 Bruck Pharma Pvt Ltd  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 
 - Formats are not notarized 

- 

E06006 
E06047 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
E06024 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

13 
Cadila 
Pharmaceuticals 
Limited  

- 

D05008 
D05017 
D03008 
D12014 
D12004 
D12003 

D02007 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 

14 
Cipco 
Pharmaceuticals  

- Non – conviction certificate 
is older than 6 months 

- 

D21008 
D21010 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 
D05054 
D14011 
D05043 
- Legible copy of product permission 
not submitted 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 

15 Cipla Ltd  
- Non – conviction certificate 
is older than 6 months 
- Bid document not notarized 

- 

D06004 
D13003 
D13011 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 

16 Cmg Biotech Pvt. Ltd.  - Formats are not notarized 

D18002 
D06015 
D14004 
D14005 
D14011 
D10002 
D06006 

- 

17 
Concept 
Pharmaceuticals 
Limited  

- 
D05007 
D05019 
D12004 

- 

18 Coral Laboratories Ltd  - 

D05008 
D08001 
D05054 
D12006 
D21007 
D14005 
D14011 
D05043 

D10002 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 



Page 4 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

D02007 
M – 8 
D12004 
D19005 
D14002 

19 
Cosmas Research Lab 
Ltd  

- 

D05017 
D05019 
D05020 
E06006 
E06047 

E06031 
- Product permission is not as per 
tender 
E06024 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 

20 
Cotec Health Care 
Private Limited  

- 

D18002 
D08001 
D21007 
D14004 
D14005 
D13007 
D13012 
D12011 
D14002 

- 

21 
Cyano Pharma Private 
Limited  

- 

D21007 
D21008 
D21010 
D14011 
M – 702 
D08006 

D17002 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 

22 
Divine Laboratories 
Pvt Ltd  

- D17002 
M -702 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 

23 
Eskag Pharma Pvt. 
Ltd.  

- 
D13010 
D13011 
D13012 

- 

24 
Eurolife Healthcare 
Pvt Ltd  

- Bid document not notarized 

D05025 
D20002 
D20001 
D20004 
D05044 
D20005 
D20006 
D20008 
I – 283 

- 

25 
Fresenius Kabi 
Oncology Ltd  

- Non – conviction certificate 
is older than 6 months 
- Format – XVII (committed 
quantity) not submitted 

- 

E06031 
E06024 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 
- Format – XVII (committed quantity) 
not submitted 

26 
Galpha Laboratories 
Limited  

- 

D05019 
D05020 
D12011 
D02007 

- 

27 
Haseeb 
Pharmaceuticals Pvt 
Ltd  

- Non – conviction certificate 
is older than 6 months 
- Validity of GLP not 
mentioned 

- 

D20001 
D20004 
D20008 
I – 283 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 
- Validity of GLP not mentioned 
D05025 
D05044 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- Product permission and 3 year market 
standing certificate not as per tender 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 



Page 5 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

- Validity of GLP not mentioned 

28 Healers Lab  - 
D18002 
D14005 
D02007 

- 

29 
Himalaya Meditek Pvt 
Ltd  

- 

D05006 
D05007 
D19001 
D18002 
D05008 
D05005 
D05052 
D01008 
D03002 
D08001 
D05017 
D05019 
D05020 
D12014 
D14005 
D03010 
D13009 
D01005 
D14011 
D12008 
D05043 
D12011 
M – 8 
D03012 
D03014 
D12003 
I – 328 

- 

30 
Hindustan 
Laboratories Limited  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement 
submitted 

- 

D05004 
D21007 
D21008 
D21010 
D05043 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement not submitted 

31 
Intas Pharmaceuticals 
Limited  

- Bid document not notarized NDC0031 - 

32 Jpee Drugs  - 
D16003 
D16011 

D08001 
M – 702 
D08006 
D17002 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 

33 
Kaizen 
Pharmaceuticals  

- GLP & GMP certificate 
expired 

- 
D17002 
- GLP & GMP certificate expired 

34 
Kunal Remedies 
Pvt.Ltd.  

- 

D05025 
D20002 
D20001 
D20004 
D20005 
D20006 
D20008 
I – 283 

- 

35 La-Chemico Pvt.Ltd.  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 
- Bid document not notarized 

- 

D19005 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D18002 
D05004 
D06015 
D12006 
D14005 



Page 6 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

D14011 
D05043 
D12011 
D02007 
M – 8 
D10002 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

36 
Lords Mark Industries 
Pvt Ltd  

- Firm has quoted as 
supplier 
- All the technical document 
not in the name of bidder 

- - 

37 
Macleods 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- 

D14002 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

38 
Marc Laboratories 
Limited  

- 

D05006 
D05007 
D05052 
D05019 
D05020 

- 

39 
Maxmed Life Sciences 
Pvt Ltd  

- Non – conviction certificate 
is older than 6 months 
- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- 

D05008 
D05005 
D05017 
D05019 
D05020 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

40 
Med Manor Organics 
Pvt Ltd  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 
- Format – XVII (committed 
quantity) not submitted 

- 

D05043 
D02007 
- Format – XVII (committed quantity) 
not submitted 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

41 
Medipol 
Pharmaceitical India 
Pvt Ltd  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- 

D12011 
D02007 
M – 8 
M – 702 
D08006 
D12004 
D19005 
D14002 
D10002 
D17002 
D08001 
D05004 
D12006 
D21007 
D14004 
D14005 
D03009 
D21008 
D21010 
D14011 
D05043 
D13011 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D18002 
D05008 
D06015 
D13010 



Page 7 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

D06006 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

42 Medopharm  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- 

D14011 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

43 
Midascare 
Pharmaceuticals Pvt 
Ltd  

- Format – V not submitted 
(Items not identified for 
which firm has quoted). 
- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- - 

44 Modern Laboratories  
- Non – conviction certificate 
is older than 6 months 

- 

D05008 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 
- Product permission and 3 year market 
standing certificate not as per tender 
D05005 
D05054 
D21007 
D14011 
D05043 
D02007 
M – 8 
D21004 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 

45 
Nandani Medical 
Laboratories Private 
Limited  

- Non – conviction certificate 
is older than 6 months 
- Renewal of GLP certificate 
require 

- 

D05007 
D19001 
D05052 
D01008 
D03002 
D01004 
D05017 
D05019 
D05020 
D03008 
D18004 
D12014 
D06017 
D06016 
D05029 
D13009 
D01005 
D12008 
D03012 
D03014 
D12003 
I – 328 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months  
- Renewal of GLP certificate require 

46 
Nanz Med Science 
Pharma (P) Ltd.  

- Format – VIII not submitted 
M – 702 
D08006 

- 

47 
Nestor 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd  

- 

D05008 
D05019 
D03008 
D21008 
D21010 
D01005 
D14011 
D05043 
D12004 
D19005 

- 

48 Omega Pharma  - 
D05008 
D05054 

- 



Page 8 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

D05043 
D12011 
D02007 
M – 8 
D12004 
D19005 

49 
Orison Pharma 
International  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- 

D21007 
D05043 
D02007 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D14005 
M – 702 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

50 

Paschim Banga 
Pharmaceutical( A 
Unit Of Farista Vanijya 
Private Limited)  

- 

D20002 
D20001 
D20004 
D20005 
D20006 
D20008 

- 

51 Pentagon Labs Ltd   - Formats are not notarized 

D16003 
D20002 
D20001 
D20004 
D05044 
D20005 
D20006 
D20008 
I – 283 

- 

52 
Pharma Impex 
Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.  

- GLP certificate expired for 
Lic no – DL – 
2/SLA/CLAA/WB 
- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 
- UTR number for EMD and 
tender fees not identified 
- Legible copy of Format – V 
not submitted 

 

D05025 
D20002 
D20004 
D5044 
D20008 
I – 283 
- GLP certificate expired 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
- UTR number for EMD and tender fees 
not identified 
D05019 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

53 
Premium Serums And 
Vaccines Private 
Limited  

- Renewal of manufacturing 
license require 

D15001 - 

54 
Prochem 
Pharmaceuticals Pvt. 
Ltd.  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- 

D12011 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D12006 
D21007 
D02007 
D12004 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

55 
Psychotropics India 
Limited  

- 
D03008 
D18004 
D12006 

D05007 
D05019 
- Committed quantity is not as per 



Page 9 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

D03010 
D14011 

monthly requirement 
D02007 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 

56 
Pure And Cure 
Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- 

D21007 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D18002 
D12006 
D14004 
D14005 
D14011 
D02007 
D12004 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

57 
Quest Laboratories 
Pvt.Ltd  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

 

D12006 
D14011 
D08006 
D19005 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D21007 
D21008 
D21010 
D05043 
M – 8 
M – 702 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

58 
R K Laboratories Pvt. 
Ltd.  

- 

M – 479 
D16003 
D05025 
D20002 
D20001 
D20004 
D05044 
D20005 
D20006 
D20008 
I – 283 

- 

59 Ramson Remedies  

 - GMP & GLP certificate 
expired 
- UTR number for EMD and 
tender fees not identified 
- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- 

D08001 
D16003 
M – 702 
D08006 
D16011 
D17002 
 - GMP & GLP certificate expired 
- UTR number for EMD and tender fees 
not identified 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

60 
Ravian Life Science 
Pvt Ltd  

- 3 year market standing 
certificate not  established 

- 

D18002 
D14011 
D12011 
D02007 
M – 8 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
established 



Page 10 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

61 
Relief Biotech Private 
Limited  

- 

D05008 
D12006 
D21007 
D21008 
D14011 
D12011 
D02007 
M – 8 
D19005 

- 

62 
Ridely Life Science 
Pvt Ltd  

- Non – conviction certificate 
is older than 6 months 
- GLP certificate not 
submitted for lic no – 
109/110 
- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- 

D18002 
D05008 
D05054 
D13033 
D06015 
D14005 
D03009 
D21010 
D14011 
D13011 
D13012 
D12004 
D14002 
D10002 
D06006 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D12011 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
- GLP certificate not submitted 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
M – 8 
- GLP certificate not submitted 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D21008 
- Product permission and 3 year market 
standing certificate not submitted 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D08001 
D05004 
D12006 
D21007 
D14004 
D05043 
D13010 
D02007 
M – 702 
D08006 
D19005 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

63 
Rivpra Formulation 
Pvt. Ltd.  

 - Manufacturing license 
issued to manufacture drugs 
for other firm 

- 
D12006 
D21007 
D14011 



Page 11 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

D12011 
D02007 
M – 702 
- Manufacturing license issued to 
manufacture drugs for other firm 

64 
Sai Parenterals 
Private Limited  

- Renewal of GMP & GLP 
certificate require 

D05007 
D05005 
D05017 
D05019 
D05020 
D03010 

D05006 
D05052 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 

65 Saludcare(I)Pvt. Ltd  
- UTR number for EMD and 
tender fees not identified 
- Bid document not notarized 

- 

D14004 
D12011 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
- UTR number for EMD and tender fees 
not identified 
M – 8 
M – 702 
- UTR number for EMD and tender fees 
not identified 

66 
Shine 
Pharmaceuticals 
Limited  

- Non – conviction certificate 
is older than 6 months 
- Renewal of GLP certificate 
require 
- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- 

D18002 
D14005 
D10002 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

67 
Shivalik Remedies 
Pvt. Ltd.  

- 
D02007 
M – 8 

- 

68 
Shrinivas (Gujarat) 
Laboratories Pvt Ltd  

 - Renewal certificate of 
GMP & GLP required 
- Non – conviction certificate 
is older than 6 months 
- 60 days production 
capacity certificate not 
submitted 

- 

D05006 
D05007 
D21007 
D14005 
- Renewal certificate of WHO GMP 
required 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 
- 60 days production capacity 
certificate not submitted 
D18002 
D05004 
D13009 
D14011 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 
- 60 days production capacity 
certificate not submitted 
- Renewal certificate of WHO GMP 
required 
D02007 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement- Non – conviction 
certificate is older than 6 months 
- 60 days production capacity 
certificate not submitted 
- Renewal certificate of WHO GMP 
required  

69 
Smilax Healhtcare 
Drug Company  

 - Formats are not notarized  M – 8 - 

70 
Stallion Laboratories 
Pvt Ltd  

- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 

- 

 D18002 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- Annual turnover and financial 



Page 12 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D12006 
D14005 
D14011 
D05043 
D19005 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

71 
Suncare Formulations 
Pvt Ltd  

- GLP certificate not 
submitted 
- 3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted 
- Renewal certificate of 
WHO GMP required 
- Bid document not notarized 

- 

 D12011 
- GLP certificate not submitted   
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
- Renewal certificate of WHO GMP 
required 
D02007 
D12004 
- GLP certificate not submitted   
- Renewal certificate of WHO GMP 
required 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 

72 
Super Formulations 
Pvt. Ltd.  

- GLP certificate expired - 
D08001 
M – 702 
- GLP certificate expired 

73 
Supermax Drugs And 
Pharmaceuticals (P) 
Ltd  

- 

D05052 
D05017 
D03010 
D13007 

- 

74 
Swaroop 
Pharmaceuticals 
Private Limited  

- 

D05025 
D20002 
D20001 
D20004 
D05044 
D20005 
D20006 
D20008 
I – 283 

- 

75 
Swiss Garnier Life 
Sciences  

- 3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted 
- Bid document not notarized 

- 

D05004 
D12006 
D21007 
D14004 
D14005 
D14011 
D02007 
D19005 
D10002 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
submitted 

76 
Swiss Parenterals 
Limited  

- 

D06004 
D05005 
D05052 
D05017 
D05019 
D05020 
D03008 
D18004 
D06017 
D06016 
D03010 
D01001 
D13007 
D01005 
D06019 

D05029 
- market standing certificate not as per 
tender  

77 Tablets (India) Limited  - D01014 - 



Page 13 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

78 
Theon 
Pharmaceuticals 
Limited  

 - Bid document not 
notarized 

D05017 
D05019 
D05020 

- 

79 
Therdose Pharma Pvt 
Ltd  

 - Bid document not 
notarized 

E06031 
E06006 
E06024 

- 

80 Tulbros Formulations  

- GLP not submitted 
- Non – Conviction certificate 
not submitted 
- 3 year market standing 
certificate not issued by 
competent authority 
- Format XVII (Committed 
Quantity) not submitted 
- 60 days production 
capacity certificate not 
submitted 
- Manufacturing license 
issued to manufacture drugs 
for other firm 
- Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 
- Format IX and XIII not 
submitted 
- Bid document not notarized 

- 

D18002 
D12006 
D21007 
D14004 
D14005 
D12011 
D02007 
M – 8 
D10002 
- GLP not submitted 
- Non – Conviction certificate not 
submitted 
- 3 year market standing certificate not 
issued by competent authority 
- Format XVII (Committed Quantity) not 
submitted 
- 60 days production capacity 
certificate not submitted 
- Manufacturing license issued to 
manufacture drugs for other firm 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

81 Unicure India Ltd  - 

D18002 
D08001 
D05054 
D13003 
D05004 
D06015 
D12006 
D13004 
D21007 
D14004 
D14005 
D21008 
D21010 
D14011 
D05043 
D13010 
D13012 
D12011 
D02007 
M – 8 
M – 702 
D08006 
D12004 
D19005 
D14002 
D10002 
D06006 

- 

82 
Unimarck Healthcare 
Limited  

- 

D18002 
D18004 
D12014 
D14011 
D13010 
D13011 
D13012 
D10002 

D16003 
- Product permission & 3 year market 
standing certificate not submitted 
D12006 
D21007 
- Product permission & 3 year market 
standing certificate not submitted 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
D02007 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 



Page 14 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

83 
Vins Bioproducts 
Limited  

- D15001 - 

84 
Vision Parenteral Pvt 
Ltd  

 - Annual turnover and 
financial statement for FY 
2019 – 20 provisional report 
not submitted 
- Bid document not notarized 

- 

D20008 
- Product permission is not as per 
tender 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
I – 283 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 
D20002 
D20001 
D20004 
D20005 
D20006 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 provisional 
report not submitted 

85 
Vivek Pharmachem 
India Limited  

 - Non – conviction 
certificate is older than 6 
months (for J&K premises) 

- 

D05008 
D05005 
D05017 
D05019 
D05020 
D05054 
D03010 
D01005 
D14011 
D05043 
D13011 
D02007 
M – 8 
M – 702 
D12004 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 

86 
Wallace 
Pharmaceuticals Pvt 
Ltd  

- - 
D14011 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement  

87 Wings Biotech  - 

D12006 
D21007 
D14005 
D14011 
D05043 
D12011 
D02007 
M-8 
M-702 
D12004 
D19005 
D17002  

  

88 
Zuventus Healthcare 
Limited  

 - Non – conviction 
certificate is older than 6 
months 

- 

D05017 
D05020 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 
D05019 
- Committed quantity is not as per 
monthly requirement 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 
than 6 months 
D12011 
- 3 year market standing certificate is 
not submitted 
- Non – conviction certificate is older 



Page 15 of 15 
 

S. 
No 

Name Of The Bidder 
Observation  Related To 
Firm 

Provisionally 
Eligible Items 

Observation Related To Item 

than 6 months 

 

Note: Documents should be notarized as per tender clause – 5, section – II, Tender process, 

requirement of cover – A. 

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 


